 www.euroasiajournal.org                                        151                                      Volume (10), Issue (29), Year (2023)
Euroasia Journal of Mathematics, Engineering, Natural & Medical Sciences
International Indexed and Refereed
ISSN 2667-6702
Effect of Blast Furnace Slag on Environmentally Friendly Fly Ash Based
Geopolymer Bricks
Çevre Dostu Uçucu Kül Tabanlı Geopolimer Tuğlalara Yüksek Fırın Cürufunun Etkisi
Hussein Jasim Mohammed Al-Hasani1 , Hakan Çağlar2 , Arzu Çağlar3*

recommended as 2.5 in geopolymer brick production [16-19]. Based on these studies, NaOH 2.5%
was used in this study. Mixing water was determined as 20% of the mixture. Geopolymer brick
production scheme is given in Figure 1.
Table 6. Mixture recipe
 Clay
(%)
Blast Furnace
Slag (%)
Fly Ash
(%)
Sodium
Hydroxide (M)
Calcium
Hydroxide (%)
REF 100 -- -- -- --
YFC10-8-4 70 10 20 8 4
YFC30-8-4 50 30 20 8 4
YFC50-8-4 30 50 20 8 4
YFC70-8-4 10 70 20 8 4
YFC10-8-8 70 10 20 8 4
YFC30-8-8 50 30 20 8 4
YFC50-8-8 30 50 20 8 4
YFC70-8-8 10 70 20 8 4
 www.euroasiajournal.org                                        155                                      Volume (10), Issue (29), Year (2023)
Euroasia Journal of Mathematics, Engineering, Natural & Medical Sciences
International Indexed and Refereed
ISSN 2667-6702
 Clay
(%)
Blast Furnace
Slag (%)
Fly Ash
(%)
Sodium
Hydroxide (M)
Calcium
Hydroxide (%)
YFC10-10-4 70 10 20 10 8
YFC30-10-4 50 30 20 10 8
YFC50-10-4 30 50 20 10 8
YFC70-10-4 10 70 20 10 8
YFC10-10-8 70 10 20 10 8
YFC30-10-8 50 30 20 10 8
YFC50-10-8 30 50 20 10 8
YFC70-10-8 10 70 20 10 8
Figure 1. Geopolymer brick production scheme
In the production stage of the study, firstly, the dry materials clay, fly ash and blast furnace slag were
mixed in a mixer for 60 seconds at the ora setting to achieve a dry homogeneous mixture.
After mixing, NaOH and CaOH in aqueous solution were poured into the dry mixture consisting of